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	ADRC
	Member Agencies
· Lead Agency (LA)
	ADRC Statewide Leadership Team
	Caregiver Support Specialist
	ADRC Coordinator
	Options Counseling Lead
	Section Q Contact
	ADRC Service Area

	Berkshire County
ADRC
	1. Elder Services of Berkshire County, Inc. (LA)
       877 South Street
      Suite 4E
      Pittsfield, MA 01201
Main (413) 499-0524    (800) 544-5242 
(413) 442-6443 Fax 
(413) 499-9764 TTY
      John Lutz, Exec. Director
      jlutz@esbci.org 
http://www.esbci.org

2. Ad-Lib Center for Independent Living
       215 North Street
       Pittsfield 01201
   V: (413)442-7047 TTY: (413)442-7158
      Joseph Castellani, Exec. Director
      jcastellani@adlibcil.org 
       http://www.adlibcil.org/

	Cathy Carchedi
ccarchedi@adlibcil.org



	Bea Cowlin
bcowlin@esbci.org.   413-499-0524 ext 113.

	Bonny DiTomasso
Bditomasso@esbci.org

	Cathy Carchedi
	
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]Adams, Alford, Becket, Cheshire, Clarksburg, Dalton, Egremont, Florida, Great Barrington, Hancock, Hinsdale, Lanesborough, Lee, Lenox, Monterey, Mount Washington, New Ashford, New Marlborough, North Adams, Otis, Peru, Pittsfield, Richmond, Sandisfield, Savoy, Sheffield, Stockbridge, Tyringham, Washington, West Stockbridge, Williamstown, Windsor

	Cape Cod and the Islands
ADRC
	1. Elder Services of Cape Cod and the Islands, Inc. (LA)
68 Rte. 134
South Dennis  02660
V: (508)394-4630  TTY: (508)394-8691
Leslie Scheer, Exec. Director
Leslie.scheer@escci.org 
www.escci.org
2. Cape Organization for the Rights of the Disabled (CORD)
106 Bassett Lane
Hyannis 02601
V/TTY: (508)775-8300/TY: (800)541-0282
Coreen Brinckerhoff, Exec. Director
coreen@cilcapecod.org 
www.cilcapecod.org

	 Leslie Scheer

Leslie.scheer@escci.org 


	Cecilie Brown
cecilie.brown@escci.org
508-394-4630 xt 451
Frank Riley
frank.riley@escci.org 
508-394-4630 xt 453


	Ellen McDonough(104)
Ellen.McDonough@escci.org

	Ellen McDonough
	Ellen McDonough
	Aquinnah, Barnstable, Bourne, Brewster, Chatham, Chilmark,  Dennis, Eastham, Edgartown, Falmouth, Gosnold, Harwich, Mashpee, Nantucket, Oak Bluffs, Orleans, Provincetown, Sandwich, Tisbury, Truro, Wellfleet, West Tisbury, Yarmouth

	Central Mass
ADRC
	1. 1. Montachusett Home Care
2.     Corporation (LA)
3.     Crossroads Office Park
4.   680 Mechanic St., Suite 120
5.     Leominster  01453
6.   V: (978)537-7411/ TTY: (978)514-8841
7.     Gregory Giuliano, Exec. Director
8.       ggiuliano@mhcc-1.org
    Mary Neal, Asst. Director
9.     mneal@mhcc-1.org 
10. www.montachusetthomecare.org
11. 
2. Center for Living and Working
    484 Main St., S-345, Worcester 01608
   V/TTY: (508)798-0350
   Ann Ruder, Exec. Director
aruder@centerlw.org 
  Kerri Zanchi
Associate Executive Director of Programs and Services
kzanchi@centerlw.org

www.centerlw.org

3. Central Massachusetts Agency on 
    Aging
    360 W. Boylston St.,
    W. Boylston 01583
  V: (800)244-3032/ TTY: (508)852-5425
    Robert Dwyer, Exec. Director
    Rdwyer@seniorconnection.org
 Nicole Kanis
nkanis@seniorconnection.org
Director of Community Outreach and Education
www.seniorconnection.org
 


Central MA ADRC continued:

4. Elder Services of Worcester Area,
    Inc.
    67 Millbrook St., Worcester 01606
V: (508)756-1545/ TTY: (508)792-4541
    Louis Swan, Exec. Director
    lswan@eswa.org

Maureen Siergie , Asst. Director
msiergie@eswa.org
www.eswa.org


5. Tri-Valley, Inc.
     10 Mill St., Dudley  01570
  V: (508)949-6640/ TTY: (508)949-6654
     Marilyn Travinski, Exec. Director
     mtravinski@tves.org 

Ginger Wills-Howe
Director of State Home Care Program
gwillshowe@tves.org

www.trivalleyinc.org

	Ann Ruder
Exec. Director
aruder@centerlw.org 
 508-755-1101

BACK UP-
Maureen Siergie
Elder Services of Worcester Area
msiergie@eswa.org  

	Cara Philbin 
(Montachusett H.C.)
cphilbin@mhcc-1.org
978-466-1522







































Deb Dowd-Foley
(Elder Services of Worcester Area)
ddfoley@eswa.org
774-312-7485








Laura Black-Silver
(Tri-Valley)
lblack@TVES.org
800-286-6640

	Ginger Wills Howe
gwillshowe@tves.org 
	Ginger Wills Howe
	Ginger Wills Howe
	Ashburnham, Ashby, Auburn, Ayer, Barre, Bellingham, Berlin, Blackstone, Bolton, Boylston, Brookfield, Charlton, Clinton, Douglas, Dudley, East Brookfield, Fitchburg,  Franklin, Gardner, Grafton, Groton, Hardwick, Holden, Hopedale, Hubbardston, Lancaster, Leicester, Leominster, Lunenburg, Medway, Mendon, Milford, Millbury, Millville, New Braintree, North Brookfield,  Northborough, Northbridge, Oakham, Oxford, Paxton,  Pepperell , Petersham, Phillipston, Princeton, Royalston, Rutland, Shirley, Shrewsbury, Southbridge, Spencer, Sterling, Sturbridge, Sutton, Templeton, Townsend, Upton, Uxbridge, Warren, Webster, West Boylston, West  Brookfield, Westborough, Westminster, Winchendon, Worcester
(Harvard remains in Center for Living and Working’s service area for non-ADRC activities)
(Northborough and Westborough remain in BayPath’s service area for non-ADRC services)


	Greater North Shore LINK
ADRC









Greater North Shore LINK ,  ADRC continued
	Greater North Shore, LINK  .
300 Rosewood Drive, Suite 260
          Danvers, MA 01923
Tel. 978-406-4614
Teresa Gove Arnold, Executive Director
Mobile Tel. 781-254-2505
tarnold@northshorellink.org
http://www.adrcgns.org/



1. North Shore Elder Services, Inc. (LA)
        300 Rosewood Drive, Suite 200
Danvers, MA 01923-1389
V: (978)750-4540/ TTY: (978)624-2244
Paul Lanzikos, Exec. Director
 planzikos@nselder.org
www.nselder.org

2. Element  Care (PACE)
37 Friend St., Lynn 01902
        V: (781)715-6600
Robert Wakefield, Exec. Director
rwakefield@elementcare.org
www.elementcare.org/

3. Greater Lynn Senior Services, Inc.
8 Silsbee St., Lynn 01901
V: (781)599-0110/ TTY: (781)477-9632
Paul Crowley, Exec. Director
pcrowley@glss.net 
www.glss.net
4. Independent Living Center of the North Shore & Cape Ann (ILCNSCA)
27 Congress St., Suite 107
Salem 01970
MaryMargaret Moore, Exec .Director
V/TTY: (978)741-0077
MMMoore@ilcnsca.org 
www.ilcnsca.org

5. North Shore Career Center
70 Washington St., 1st floor
Salem 01970   V: (978)825-7200
Mark Whitmore, Exec. Director
mwhitmore@nscareers.org


	Teresa Arnold, Exec. Director GNS ADRC Inc.

Paul Crowley
(see Member Agencies column for email address) 
	











Janice Wyner
(North Shore Elder Services)
jwyner@nselder.org
(978) 624-2214








Deborah Segil
Greater Lynn Senior Services
DSegil@glss.net
781-599-0110 xt 540

	Patricia Cox
pcox@northshorelink.org




	Molly Pecukonis 
mpecukonis@northshorelink.org





	Molly Pecukonis 

	Beverly,  Danvers, Essex, Gloucester, Hamilton, Ipswich, Lynn, Lynnfield, Manchester, Marblehead, Middleton, Nahant, Peabody, Rockport, Rowley, Salem, Saugus, Swampscott, Topsfield, Wenham
(Melrose, North Reading, Reading, Stoneham, Wakefield remain in the ILCNSCA service area for non-ADRC services)








	Greater North Shore LINK ,  ADRC continued
	
6. SeniorCare, Inc. 
49 Blackburn Center
Gloucester 01930
V: (978)281-1750/ TTY: (978)282-1836
Scott Trenti, Exec. Dir.
Scott.trenti@seniorcareinc.org
www.seniorcareinc.org/


	
	
	
	
	
	

	Merrimack Valley
ADRC
	1. Elder Services of the Merrimack Valley, Inc. (LA)
280 Merrimack Street, Suite 400
Lawrence, MA 01843
V: (978)683-7747/ TTY: (800)924-4222
Rosanne DiStefano, Exec. Director
rdistefano@esmv.org 
www.esmv.org


2. Northeast Independent Living
    Program
    20 Ballard Rd., Lawrence 01843
    V/TTY: (978)687-4288
    June Cowen Sauvageau,  Executive Director
Jsauvageau@nilp.org
www.nilp.org










	June Cowen Sauvageau, 
(see Member Agencies column for all contact information)
	Cindy Hession-Richard
chession@esmv.org
978-946-1445

	Maureen Drouin
mdrouin@esmv.org 
	Nicole Ignachuck
nignachuck@esmv.org 
	Ryan Malo
rmalo@esmv.org
(978)946-1468

	Amesbury, Andover, Billerica, Boxford, Chelmsford, Dracut, Dunstable, Georgetown, Groveland, Haverhill,  Lawrence, Lowell, Merrimac, Methuen, Newbury, Newburyport, North Andover,  Salisbury, Tewksbury, Tyngsboro, Westford, West Newbury
(Rowley remains in Elder Services for Merrimack Valley’s service area for non-ADRC services)
(Littleton remains in Northeast Independent Living Program’s service areas for non-ADRC services)


	MetroBoston
ADRC







































MetroBoston
Continued:
	1. Minuteman Senior Services, Inc. (LA)
26 Crosby Dr., Bedford 01730
V:(781)272-7177/ TTY: (781)275-1285
Joan Butler, Exec. Director
j.butler@minutemansenior.org 
www.minutemansenior.org

2. Boston Center for Independent Living
60 Temple Pl., 5th fl., Boston 02111
V: (617)338-6665/TTY: (617)6662
Bill Henning, Exec. Director
bhenning@bostoncil.org 
www.bostoncil.org

3. Mystic Valley Elder Services, Inc.
19 Riverview Business Park
300 Commercial St., Malden 02148
V: (781)324-7705/TTY: (781)321-8880
Daniel O’Leary, Exec. Director
doleary@mves.org
www.mves.org





4. Springwell
307 Waverly Oak Rd., Suite 205
Waltham 02452
V: (617)926-4100/TTY: 617)926-5717
Ruth Beckerman-Rodau
rbr@springwell.com
www.springwell.com





5. Somerville/Cambridge Elder Services, Inc.
61 Medford St., Somerville 02143
V: (617)628-2601/TTY: (617)628-1085
John O’Neill, Exec. Director
joneill@eldercare.org
http://eldercare.org/


	Daniel O’Leary
doleary@mves.org 


	Andrew Fieleke
(Minuteman Senior Services)
a.fieleke@minutemansenior.org
781-221-7055

Kathleen Sullivan
(Minuteman Senior Services)
k.sullivan@minutemansenior.org
781-221-7079



Jessica Parow
(Mystic Valley Elder Services)
jparow@mves.org.  
781-388-2319 xt 131

Kathy Learned
(Mystic Valley Elder Services)
klearned@mves.org
781-388-2350



Molly Saldo
(Springwell)
msaldo@springwell.com
617-926-4100





Anne Keefe
(Somerville-Cambridge Elder Services)
akeefe@eldercare.org
617-628-2614 ext. 3107

Lee Ann Lowe
(Somerville-Cambridge Elder Services)
llowe@eldercare.org
617-628-2614 ext. 3107




	Hilary Viola H.Viola@minutemansenior.org
	Hilary Viola H.Viola@minutemansenior.org
	Hilary Viola H.Viola@minutemansenior.org
	Acton, Arlington, Bedford, Belmont, Boxborough,  Brookline, Burlington, Cambridge, Carlisle, Chelsea, Concord, Everett,  Harvard, Lexington, Lincoln, Littleton, Malden, Maynard, Medford,  Melrose, Needham, Newton,  North Reading, Reading, Revere, Somerville, Stoneham, Stow, Wakefield, Waltham, Watertown, Wellesley, Weston, Wilmington, Winchester, Winthrop, Woburn
(Braintree, Canton, Dedham, Milton, Norwood, Quincy, Randolph, Sharon, Walpole, Westwood, and Weymouth 
remain in Boston Center for Independent Living’s service area for non-ADRC services)


	Metrowest ADRC















Metrowest ADRC 
Continued:

	1. BayPath Elder Services, Inc. (LA)
33 Boston Post Rd.,WEST
 Marlborough 01752
V: (508)573-7200/TTY: (508)573-7282
Christine Alessandro
calessandro@baypath.org 
      www.baypath.org

2. HESSCO Elder Services (Health and Social Services Consortium)
One Merchant St., Sharon  02067
       V/TTY: (781)784-4944
Mary Jean McDermott, Exec. Dir.
mmcdermott@hessco.org 
www.hessco.org



3. Metro West Center for Independent Living
280 Irving St., Framingham 01702
        V/TTY: (508)875-7853
Paul Spooner, Exec. Director
pspooner@mwcil.org 
www.mwcil.org



	Paul Spooner
pspooner@mwcil.org 
	Doug Flynn
(Bay Path)
dflynn@baypath.org
508-573-7204


Tara J. Flannigan
(HESSCO)
TFlannigan@hessco.org
781-784-4944 xt  233

	Fran Bakstran
fbakstran@baypath.org

 


	 Fran Bakstran
fbakstran@baypath.org
	Fran Bakstran
fbakstran@baypath.org
	Ashland, Canton, Dedham, Dover, Foxborough, Framingham,  Holliston, Hopkinton, Hudson, Marlborough, Medfield, Millis, Natick, Norfolk, Norwood, Northborough, Plainville, Sharon, Sherborn, Southborough, Sudbury, Walpole, Wayland, Westwood, Westborough, Wrentham
(Bellingham, Franklin,  Maynard, Medway, Needham, Stow, Wellesley, and Weston remain in Metrowest Center for Independent Living’s service area for non-ADRC services)
(Northborough and Westborough remain in BayPath’s service area for non-ADRC services)

	Pioneer Valley
ADRC
























Pioneer Valley
ADRC 
Continued:
	1. Greater Springfield Senior Services, Inc. (LA)
66 Industry Ave., Suite 9
Springfield 01104 
V: (413)781-8800/TTY: (413)781-0632
Elaine Massery, Exec. Director
Elaine.massery@gsssi.org 
https://www.gsssi.org/

2. Franklin County Home Care Corp.
330 Montague City Rd.
Suite 1
Turners Falls  01376
V: (413)773-5555/TTY: (413)772-6566
Roseann Martoccia, Exec. Director
rmartoccia@fchcc.org 
      www.fchcc.org

3. Highland Valley Elder Service Center, Inc.
320 Riverside Dr. ,  Suite B
Florence MA 01062
 V: (413)586-2000/ TTY: (413)585-8160
     Alan Ouimet
    aouimet@highlandvalley.org
    www.highlandvalley.org

4. Stavros Center for Independent Living, Inc.
210 Old Farm Rd., Amherst 01002
V/TTY: (413)256-0473
Jim Kruidenier, Exec. Director
Jkruidenier@stavros.org 
www.stavros.org


5. WestMass Elder Care, Inc.
4 Valley Mill Rd., Holyoke 01040
V: (413)538-9020/ TTY: (800)875-0287
Priscilla Chalmers, Exec. Director
pchalmers@wmeldercare.org 
http://wmeldercare.org/


	Priscilla Chalmers
pchalmers@wmeldercare.org 








	Brenda Labbe
(Greater Springfield Senior Services)
brenda.labbe@gsssi.org
413-781-8800 xt 306


Chris Chagnon
(Franklin County Home Care Corp.)
cchagnon@fchcc.org
413-773-5555





Elizabeth Sulewski
(Highland Valley Elder Services)
esulewski@highlandvalley.org
413-586-2000










Robbin Bunns
(West Mass Elder Care)
rbunns@wmeldercare.org
413-538-9020 xt 446





	Nancy Maynard
nmaynard@highlandvalley.org 
	Nancy Maynard

	Julie Nothe (Greater Springfield Senior Services)
Julie.nothe@gsssi.org 
	Agawam, Amherst, Ashfield, Athol, Belchertown, Bernardston, Blandford, Brimfield, Buckland, Charlemont, Chester, Chesterfield, Chicopee, Colrain, Conway, Cummington, Deerfield, Easthampton, East Longmeadow, Erving, Gill, Goshen, Granby, Granville, Greenfield, Hadley, Hampden, Hatfield, Hawley, Heath, Holland, Holyoke, Huntington, Leveret, Leyden, Longmeadow, Ludlow, Middlefield, Monroe, Monson, Montague, Montgomery, New Salem, Northampton, Northfield, Orange, Palmer, Pelham, Plainfield, Rowe, Russell, Shelburne, Shutesbury, South Hadley, Southampton, Southwick, Springfield, Sunderland, Tolland, Wales, Ware, Warwick, Wendell, West Springfield, Westfield, Westhampton, Whately, Wilbraham, Williamsburg, Worthington
(Athol, Petersham, Phillipston, and Royalston remain in Franklin County Home Care’s service area for non-ADRC services)


	Southern 
Mass ADRC


















Southern 
Mass ADRC
Continued:
	1. Old Colony Elder Services, Inc. (LA)
144 Main St., Brockton  02301
V: (508)584-1561/ TTY: (508)587-0280
Diana DiGiorgi, Exec. Director
        ddigiorgi@ocesma.org
       www.ocesma.org


 Bristol Elder Services, Inc.
1 Father DeValles Blvd., Unit 8
Fall River 02773
V: (508)675-2101/ TTY: (508)646-9704
Nancy Munson, Exec. Director
Nancy.munson@bristolelder.org 
www.bristolelder.org






2.  Independence Associates
100 Laurel St., Suite 122, East Bridgewater 02333
 V/TDD (508)583-2166
Steve Higgins, Exec. Director
shiggins@iacil.org
www.iacil.org


3. South Shore Elder Services, Inc.
1515 Washington St., Braintree 02184
V: (781)848-3910/ TTY: (781)356-1992
Sandra Lindsey, Exec. Director
slindsey@sses.org 
www.sselder.org


	Diana DiGiorgi
	Rochelle Sugarman
(Old Colony Elder Services)
rsugarman@ocesma.org
508-584-1561 xt 312

Kathleen Ward
(Old Colony Elder Services)
kward@ocesma.org
508-584-1561 xt 348

Michelle Jussaume
(Bristol Elder Services)
Michelle.Jussaume@bristolelder.org  
774 -627-1325

Roseanne Taylor
roseanne.taylor@bristolelder.org
774-627-1308





Chrissy Bowlin
(South Shore Elder Services)
cbowlin@sselder.org
781-848-3910





	Susan L. Willis
ASAP Programs Director
OCES
508-584-1561 ext. 271
swillis@ocesma.org 
	Susan L. Willis

	Susan L. Willis


	Abington, Avon,  Braintree, Bridgewater, Brockton, Carver, Cohasset, Duxbury, East Bridgewater, Easton, Halifax, Hanover, Hanson, Hingham, Holbrook, Hull, Kingston, Mansfield, Marshfield, Middleborough, Milton,  Norton, Norwell, Pembroke, Plymouth, Plympton, Quincy, Randolph, Raynham, Rockland, Scituate, Stoughton, Taunton, West Bridgewater,  Weymouth, Whitman


	Southeastern Mass ADRC

















Southeastern
Mass ADRC
Continued:
	
1. Bristol Elder Services, Inc. (LA)
1 Father DeValles Blvd., Unit 8
Fall River 02773
V: (508)675-2101/TTY: (508)646-9704
Nancy Munson, Exec. Director
Nancy.munson@bristolelder.org
www.bristolelder.org

2. Coastline Elderly Services, Inc.
1646 Purchase St, New Bedford 02740
V: (508)999-6400/ TTY: (508)994-4265
       Paula Shiner
pshiner@coastlinenb.org
http://www.coastlinenb.org/



3. Southeast Center for Independent Living
66 Troy St., Fall River 02720
V/TTY: (508)679-9210
Lisa Pitta, Exec. Director
lpitta@secil.org 
www.secil.org



	Nancy Munson






	







Stephanie Gibson
(Coastline Elder Services)
sgibson@coastlinenb.org
508-742-9186

	Karen Scott Statser
Director of Programs
Bristol Elder Services, Inc.
774-627-1312
Karen.Scott.Statser@bristolelder.org

	Karen Scott Statser

	Karen Scott Statser

	Acushnet, Attleboro, Berkley, Dartmouth, Dighton, Fairhaven, Fall River, Freetown, Lakeville, Marion, Mattapoisett, New Bedford, No. Attleboro, Rehoboth, Rochester, Seekonk, Somerset, Swansea, Wareham, Westport
 (Gosnold remains in Coastline’s service area for non-ADRC services)


	Boston ADRC


























[bookmark: _GoBack]Boston ADRC
Continued: 
	1. Boston Center for Independent Living (LA)
60 Temple Place, 5th fl.  02111
(617)338-6665
Bill Henning, Exec Director
bhenning@bostoncil.org
www.bostoncil.org


2. Boston Senior Home Care, Inc.
89 South St., Lincoln Plaza
Suite 501, Boston 02111
V: (617)451-6400/ TTY: (617)695-0437  
Margaret (Meg) Hogan, CEO mhogan@bshcinfo.org
  www.bostonseniorhomecare.info


3. Central Boston Elder Services, Inc.
2315 Washington St.,
Boston 02119
V: (617)277-7416/ TTY: (617)277-6691
Catherine Hardaway, Exec. Dir.
chardaway@centralboston.org 
http://centralboston.org/


4. Ethos, Inc.
555 Amory St., Jamaica Plain 02130
V: (617)522-6700/TTY: (617)524-2687
Dale Mitchell, Exec. Director
dmitchell@ethocare.org
       www.ethocare.org


5. Commission on the Affairs of the  Elderly  (Boston City Hall) *Area Agency on Aging (AAA)
One City Hall Plaza, Rm. 271
Boston 02201
V: (617)635-4366/TTY: (617)635-4599
Emily Shea, Commissioner
Emily.Shea@cityofboston.gov 
www.cityofboston.gov/elderly


	Bill Henning










	







Ludmila Bednarzh
(Boston Senior Home Care)
lbednarzh@bshcinfo.org
617-960-1956

Shuiking (Suki) Mok
(Boston Senior Home Care)
smok@bshcinfo.org
617-938-5112

Omar Ocampo
(Boston Senior Home Care)
oocampo@bshcinfo.org
617-266-8973

Daniel Souza
(Boston Senior Home Care)
dsouza@bshcinfo.org
617-938-5116






	Nassira Nicola (224)
nnicola@bostoncil.org

	Nassira Nicola nnicola@bostoncil.org

	Nassira Nicola nnicola@bostoncil.org

	Boston



	
